THE DATASHEET OF
NX1117C18Z,115
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The NX1117C/NX1117CE are two series of low-dropout positive voltage regulators with an
output current capability of 1 A. The two series consist of 18 fixed output voltage versions
and two adjustable output voltage versions. NX1117C series offers an output voltage
accuracy of 1 % and NX1117CE series of 1.25 %.
The regulators feature output current limiting, Safe Operating Area (SOA) control, and
thermal shutdown.
The NX1117C/NX1117CE series are housed in a medium power SOT223 (SC-73)
Surface-Mounted Device (SMD) plastic package.
2. Features and benefits
NX1117C; NX1117CE series
Low-dropout linear regulators
Rev. 2 — 11 December 2012 Product data sheet
SOT2
23
Table 1. Product overview
Output voltage Vout (V) Output voltage accuracy
of 1 %
Output voltage accuracy
of 1.25 %
1.25 adjustable NX1117CADJZ NX1117CEADJZ
1.2 NX1117C12Z NX1117CE12Z
1.5 NX1117C15Z NX1117CE15Z
1.8 NX1117C18Z NX1117CE18Z
1.9 NX1117C19Z NX1117CE19Z
2.0 NX1117C20Z NX1117CE20Z
2.5 NX1117C25Z NX1117CE25Z
2.85 NX1117C285Z NX1117CE285Z
3.3 NX1117C33Z NX1117CE33Z
5.0 NX1117C50Z NX1117CE50Z
 Maximum output current of 1 A  SOA control
 Wide operation range to 20 V input  Thermal shutdown
 Output voltage accuracy of
1 % or 1.25 %

 Hard drive controllers
 Consumer and industrial equipment point of load
4. Ordering information
5. Marking
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
NX1117C/NX1117CE
series
- plastic surface-mounted package with increased
heat sink; 4 leads
SOT223
Table 3. Marking codes
Type number Marking code Type number Marking code
NX1117CADJZ NCADJZ NX1117CEADJZ 7CEADJ
NX1117C12Z N7C12Z NX1117CE12Z 7CE12Z
NX1117C15Z N7C15Z NX1117CE15Z 7CE15Z
NX1117C18Z N7C18Z NX1117CE18Z 7CE18Z
NX1117C19Z N7C19Z NX1117CE19Z 7CE19Z
NX1117C20Z N7C20Z NX1117CE20Z 7CE20Z
NX1117C25Z N7C25Z NX1117CE25Z 7CE25Z
NX1117C285Z NC285Z NX1117CE285Z 7CE285
NX1117C33Z N7C33Z NX1117CE33Z 7CE33Z
NX1117C50Z N7C50Z NX1117CE50Z 7CE50Z
NX1117C_NX1117CE_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 11 December 2012 3 of 21
NXP Semiconductors NX1117C; NX1117CE series
Low-dropout linear regulators
6. Functional diagram
7. Pinning information
[1] ADJ for NX1117CADJZ and NX1117CEADJZ; GND for all other devices.

Cin = 680 nF in series with 1 , and Cout = 680 nF in series with 1 . For typical value Tamb = 25 C; for minimum and
maximum values Tamb is the operating temperature range 40 C to 125 C; unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Vref reference voltage
NX1117CADJZ Iout = 10 mA; Vin  Vref = 2 V; Tamb = 25 C 1.238 1.250 1.262 V
10 mA  Iout  800 mA; 1.5 V  Vin  Vref  15 V [1] 1.225 - 1.275 V
NX1117CEADJZ Iout = 10 mA; Vin  Vref = 2 V; Tamb = 25 C 1.234 1.250 1.266 V
10 mA  Iout  800 mA; 1.5 V  Vin  Vref  15 V [1] 1.219 - 1.281 V
NX1117C_NX1117CE_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 11 December 2012 7 of 21
NXP Semiconductors NX1117C; NX1117CE series
Low-dropout linear regulators
Vout output voltage
NX1117C12Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 3.2 V; Tamb = 25 C 1.188 1.200 1.212 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 2.6 V  Vin  11.2 V [1] 1.176 - 1.224 V
NX1117CE12Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 3.2 V; Tamb = 25 C 1.185 1.200 1.215 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 2.6 V  Vin  11.2 V [1] 1.170 - 1.230 V
NX1117C15Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 3.5 V; Tamb = 25 C 1.485 1.500 1.515 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 2.9 V  Vin  11.5 V [1] 1.470 - 1.530 V
NX1117CE15Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 3.5 V; Tamb = 25 C 1.481 1.500 1.519 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 2.9 V  Vin  11.5 V [1] 1.462 - 1.538 V
NX1117C18Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 3.8 V; Tamb = 25 C 1.782 1.800 1.818 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 3.2 V  Vin  11.8 V [1] 1.764 - 1.836 V
NX1117CE18Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 3.8 V; Tamb = 25 C 1.777 1.800 1.823 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 3.2 V  Vin  11.8 V [1] 1.755 - 1.845 V
NX1117C19Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 3.9 V; Tamb = 25 C 1.881 1.900 1.919 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 3.3 V  Vin  11.9 V [1] 1.862 - 1.938 V
NX1117CE19Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 3.9 V; Tamb = 25 C 1.876 1.900 1.924 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 3.3 V  Vin  11.9 V [1] 1.852 - 1.948 V
NX1117C20Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 4.0 V; Tamb = 25 C 1.980 2.000 2.020 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 3.4 V  Vin  12 V [1] 1.960 - 2.040 V
NX1117CE20Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 4.0 V; Tamb = 25 C 1.975 2.000 2.025 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 3.4 V  Vin  12 V [1] 1.950 - 2.050 V
NX1117C25Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 4.5 V; Tamb = 25 C 2.475 2.500 2.525 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 3.9 V  Vin  12 V [1] 2.450 - 2.550 V
NX1117CE25Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 4.5 V; Tamb = 25 C 2.469 2.500 2.531 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 3.9 V  Vin  12 V [1] 2.437 - 2.563 V
NX1117C285Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 4.85 V; Tamb = 25 C 2.820 2.850 2.880 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 4.25 V  Vin  10 V [1] 2.790 - 2.910 V
NX1117CE285Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 4.85 V; Tamb = 25 C 2.814 2.850 2.886 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 4.25 V  Vin  10 V [1] 2.779 - 2.921 V
NX1117C33Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 5.3 V; Tamb = 25 C 3.267 3.300 3.333 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 4.75 V  Vin  10 V [1] 3.235 - 3.365 V
NX1117CE33Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 5.3 V; Tamb = 25 C 3.259 3.300 3.341 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 4.75 V  Vin  10 V [1] 3.217 - 3.383 V
NX1117C50Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 7.0 V; Tamb = 25 C 4.950 5.000 5.050 V
0 mA  Iout  800 mA; 6.5 V  Vin  12 V [1] 4.900 - 5.100 V
NX1117CE50Z Iout = 10 mA; Vin = 7.0 V; Tamb = 25 C 4.937 5.000 5.063 V